
Carrier number passengers

market 

share number passengers market share

Enter Air 1 128 550 33,98% 1 73 765 23,89%

Travel Service 2 82 135 21,71% 2 69 889 22,64%

Small Planet Airlines 3 61 513 16,26% 3 61 132 19,80%

LOT Polish Airlines + Eurolot SA 4 47 204 12,48% 4 33 843 10,96%

Tui Airlines 5 13 116 3,47% - - -

Israir 6 7 003 1,85% 9 2 868 0,93%

EL AL Israel Airlines 7 4 869 1,29% 12 2 307 0,75%

Arkia Israeli Airlines 8 4 023 1,06% 8 3 471 1,12%

Ryanair 9 3 740 0,99% 10 2 803 0,91%

Air Cairo 10 3 019 0,80% - - -

Nouvelair Tunisie 11 2 458 0,65% 13 2 223 0,72%

Onur Air 12 2 336 0,62% 15 2 055 0,67%

Thomas Cook Airlines 13 2 149 0,57% 11 2 595 0,84%

Alitalia 14 1 529 0,40% 22 589 0,19%

Air Mediterranee 15 1 463 0,39% 16 2 000 0,65%

Wizz Air 16 1 317 0,35% 23 536 0,17%

Swedline Express 17 1 307 0,35% - - -

Transavia France 18 1 299 0,34% 29 324 0,10%

Europe Airpost 19 1 261 0,33% 18 910 0,29%

XL Airways France 20 746 0,20% 25 372 0,12%

FreeBird Airlines 21 727 0,19% - - -

Jet Time 22 714 0,19% - - -

Jetairfly 23 603 0,16% - - -

Vueling Airlines 24 510 0,13% - - -

Jet2.com 25 458 0,12% 20 842 0,27%

Other carriers 4 287 1,13% 46 233 14,97%

Polish carriers* 255 785 67,61% 219 357 71,05%

Total passengers 378 336 308 757

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland, data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, August 2015

*Polish carriers:

*Travel Service: Travel Service Slovakia, Travel Service Hungary, Travel Service Poland

*Small Planet Airlines: Small Planet Airlines Poland, Small Planet Airlines Lituania, Small Planet Italy

Note: *Eurolot SA-own flights realized by  Eurolot SA
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Carrier number passengers

market 

share number passengers market share

Enter Air 1 128 550 0 1 73 765 23,89%

Travel Service 2 82 135 0 2 69 889 22,64%

Small Planet Airlines 3 61 513 0 3 61 132 19,80%

LOT Polish Airlines + Eurolot SA 4 47 204 0 4 33 843 10,96%

Tui Airlines 5 13 116 0 - - -

Israir 6 7 003 0 9 2 868 0,93%

EL AL Israel Airlines 7 4 869 0 12 2 307 0,75%

Arkia Israeli Airlines 8 4 023 0 8 3 471 1,12%

Ryanair 9 3 740 0 10 2 803 0,91%

Air Cairo 10 3 019 0 - - -

Nouvelair Tunisie 11 2 458 0 13 2 223 0,72%

Onur Air 12 2 336 0 15 2 055 0,67%

Thomas Cook Airlines 13 2 149 0 11 2 595 0,84%

Alitalia 14 1 529 0 22 589 0,19%

Air Mediterranee 15 1 463 0 16 2 000 0,65%

Wizz Air 16 1 317 0 23 536 0,17%

Swedline Express 17 1 307 0 - - -

Transavia France 18 1 299 0 29 324 0,10%

Europe Airpost 19 1 261 0 18 910 0,29%

XL Airways France 20 746 0 25 372 0,12%

FreeBird Airlines 21 727 0 - - -

Jet Time 22 714 0 - - -

Jetairfly 23 603 0 - - -

Vueling Airlines 24 510 0 - - -

Jet2.com 25 458 0 20 842 0,27%

Other carriers 4 287 1,13% 46 233 14,97%

Polish carriers* 255 785 67,61% 219 357 71,05%

Total passengers 378 336 308 757

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland, data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, August 2015

*Polish carriers:

*Travel Service: Travel Service Slovakia, Travel Service Hungary, Travel Service Poland

*Small Planet Airlines: Small Planet Airlines Poland, Small Planet Airlines Lituania, Small Planet Italy

Note: *Eurolot SA-own flights realized by  Eurolot SA
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